THE JOURNAL
of
ECONOMIC HISTORY

VOLUME XVI

Editor
GEORGE ROGERS TAYLOR

Associate Editors

VINCENT P. CAROSSO
CHARLES GILBERT
MURIEL E. HIDY
LOUIS C. HUNTER
DAVID S. LANDES

Assistant Review Editor

JULIUS RUBIN

Business Manager

HERMAN E. KROOSS

PUBLISHED FOR THE ECONOMIC HISTORY ASSOCIATION
BY NEW YORK UNIVERSITY PRESS

WASHINGTON SQUARE, NEW YORK 3, NEW YORK

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022050700059192 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022050700059192

Contents of Volume XVI

ARTICLES:
W. WOODRUFF

FiLix River

NOTES:
EuGeNE M. LERNER

KarL W. DEuTsCH
Fritz RepLICH
BIBLIOGRAPHY:

Josep P. RUFFIER
REVIEWS OF BOOKS

DIRECTORY OF MEMBERS

ARTICLES:
CHARLES HOFFMANN
Taomas C. SMITH

JeroME BLUM
NOTES:

Joun HesroN Moore
Doucrass C. NOorRTH

Epwin Kun
BIBLIOGRAPHY:
JosepH P. RUFFIER
REVIEWS OF BOOKS

ARTICLES:
Ronpo E. CameroN

Carr N. DEGLER
SHEPARD B. CLouGH
and Carro Livi

NOTES:

Benyamin Hiceins
Henry G. AUBREY

J. F. WRIGHT
BIBLIOGRAPHY:
JosepH P. RUFFIER
REVIEWS OF BOOKS
EDITORS' NOTES

ARTICLES:
CARTER Gooplucn

VerNon C. FOWKE
CLark C. SPENCE
Douvcrass C. NorTH

Oscar O, WINTHER
R. RicHARD WoHL

Freperick W, KOHLMEYER

1956

Number 1

Capitalism and the Historians: A Contribution to the
Discussion on the Industrial Revolution in England
American Technique and Steam Navigation on the
Saéne and the Rhéne, 1827-1850 . . . . . .

Investment Uncertainty During the Civil War—A Note
on the McCormick Brothers .

Joseph Schumpeter as an Analyst of Socxology and
Economic History . .

Wilson's History of Umlevcr A Slgmﬁcant Contn.bu-
tion to Business History . . . . . . . ..

Recent Publications in Economic History .

.

Number 2

The Depression of the Nineties

Landlords and Rural Capitalists in the Modcrmzauon
of]apan. N

Prices in Russia in thc Sxxtcenth Ccntury

The Textile Industry of the Old South .

Agenda for a History of Management Polxcms Towards
Labor in the United States . . e e

Five Decades of United States Saving

Recent Publications in Economic History .
Number 3
Some French Contributions to the Industrial Dcvclop-
ment of Germany, 1840-1870 . c e
The Locofocos: Urban “Agrarians”

Economic Growth in Italy: An Analysxs‘ of the Unevcn
Development of North and South . .

Aubrey on Industrial Investment Decisions
Rejoinder .
An Index of the Output of Bntlsh Industry Smcc 1700

Recent Publications in Economic History
Number 4

American Development Policy: The Case of Internal
Improvements .

National Policy and Wcstcm Dcvelopment in North
America . .

When the Pound Stcrlmg Went West: British Invest-
ment and the American Mineral Frontier .

International Capiral Flows and the Dcvclopmcnt of
the American West .

Promoting the American West in England x865-1890

Three Generations of Business Enterprise in a Mid-
western City: The McGees of Kansas Cnty .

Northern Pine Lumbermen: A Study in Origins ;and
Migrations

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022050700059192 Published online by Cambridge University Press

18

34
41
56
129

108

137

165
182

200

206
211

272
219

281
322

334
350
354
355
442

369
365

449
461

482

493
506

514

529


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022050700059192

ARTHUR L. THROCKMORTON

Josepn W. Tuompson
Dougras F. Dowp

DonaLp L. KEMMERER

DISCUSSIONS:
Forest G. HiLL

Notk: “The Role of the Mormon Church in the Economic Development of
by Leonard J. Arrington, Utah State
Agricultural College, was delivered at the meetings but is not available for
publication in this issue.

In this issue of THE JournaL or Economic History are published the
papers read at the Sixteenth Annual Meeting of the Economic History

the Mountain West, 1847-1900,”

The Role of the Merchant on the Oregon Frontier:
The Early Business Career of Henry W. Corbett,
1851-1869 .

The Genesis of the Great Northern's Mesabi Orc Tral’ﬁc

A Comparative Analysis of Economic Development in
the American West and South .

The Changing Pattern of Amencan Economlc Dcvelop-
ment . .

Discussion of Vernon C. Fowke paper .

Association at the University of Illinois, September 7-8, 1956.

The program was arranged by the following committee: Paul W, Gates,

Chairman, George R. Taylor, Ross M. Robertson, Lewis Atherton.

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022050700059192 Published online by Cambridge University Press

539
551

558
575
479


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022050700059192



