THE JOURNAL of ECONOMIC HISTORY

VOLUME XVI

Editor GEORGE ROGERS TAYLOR

Associate Editors

VINCENT P. CAROSSO CHARLES GILBERT MURIEL E. HIDY LOUIS C. HUNTER DAVID S. LANDES

Assistant Review Editor
JULIUS RUBIN

Business Manager
HERMAN E. KROOSS

PUBLISHED FOR THE ECONOMIC HISTORY ASSOCIATION

BY NEW YORK UNIVERSITY PRESS

WASHINGTON SQUARE, NEW YORK 3, NEW YORK

Contents of Volume XVI 1956 Number 1

ARTICLES:		
W. Woodruff	Capitalism and the Historians: A Contribution to the Discussion on the Industrial Revolution in England	1
FÉLIX RIVET	American Technique and Steam Navigation on the Saône and the Rhône, 1827-1850	18
NOTES:		
EUGENE M. LERNER	Investment Uncertainty During the Civil War—A Note on the McCormick Brothers	34
KARL W. DEUTSCH	Joseph Schumpeter as an Analyst of Sociology and Economic History	41
FRITZ REDLICH	Wilson's History of Unilever: A Significant Contribu- tion to Business History	56
BIBLIOGRAPHY:		-
JOSEPH P. RUFFIER	Recent Publications in Economic History	129
REVIEWS OF BOOKS		63
DIRECTORY OF MEMBERS		108
	Number 2	
ARTICLES:		
CHARLES HOFFMANN	The Depression of the Nineties	137
THOMAS C. SMITH	Landlords and Rural Capitalists in the Modernization	_
	of Japan	165
JEROME BLUM NOTES:	Prices in Russia in the Sixteenth Century	182
JOHN HEBRON MOORE	The Textile Industry of the Old South	200
Douglass C. North	The Textile Industry of the Old South Agenda for a History of Management Policies Towards	
	Labor in the United States	206
Edwin Kuh	Five Decades of United States Saving	211
BIBLIOGRAPHY:	~	
Joseph P. Ruffier	Recent Publications in Economic History	272
REVIEWS OF BOOKS		
	Number 3	
ARTICLES:	214444001 3	
Rondo E. Cameron	Some French Contributions to the Industrial Develop-	
•	ment of Germany, 1840-1870	281
CARL N. DEGLER	The Locofocos: Urban "Agrarians"	322
SHEPARD B. CLOUGH	Economic Growth in Italy: An Analysis of the Uneven	•
and Carlo Livi	Development of North and South	334
NOTES:		
Benjamin Higgins	Aubrey on Industrial Investment Decisions	350
HENRY G. AUBREY	Rejoinder	354
J. F. Wright	An Index of the Output of British Industry Since 1700	355
BIBLIOGRAPHY:		
Joseph P. Ruffier	Recent Publications in Economic History	442
REVIEWS OF BOOKS		369
EDITORS' NOTES		365
	Number 4	
ARTICLES:	•	
CARTER GOODRICH	American Development Policy: The Case of Internal	
Vantan C. Farran	Improvements	449
Vernon C. Fowke	America	461
Clark C. Spence	When the Pound Sterling Went West: British Invest-	•
Darroy ace C. Nappur	ment and the American Mineral Frontier	482
Douglass C. North	International Capital Flows and the Development of the American West	400
OSCAR O. WINTHER	Promoting the American West in England, 1865-1890	493
R. RICHARD WOHL	Three Generations of Business Enterprise in a Mid-	506
	western City: The McGees of Kansas City	514
Frederick W. Kohlmeyer	Northern Pine Lumbermen: A Study in Origins and	
	Migrations	529

The Role of the Merchant on the Oregon Frontier: The Early Business Career of Henry W. Corbett,	
1851-1869	539
The Genesis of the Great Northern's Mesabi Ore Traffic	55
A Comparative Analysis of Economic Development in	
The Changing Pattern of American Economic Develop-	
ment 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2/.
Discussion of Vernon C. Fowke paper	47
	The Early Business Career of Henry W. Corbett, 1851-1869

NOTE: "The Role of the Mormon Church in the Economic Development of the Mountain West, 1847–1900," by Leonard J. Arrington, Utah State Agricultural College, was delivered at the meetings but is not available for publication in this issue.

In this issue of The Journal of Economic History are published the papers read at the Sixteenth Annual Meeting of the Economic History Association at the University of Illinois, September 7-8, 1956.

The program was arranged by the following committee: Paul W. Gates, Chairman, George R. Taylor, Ross M. Robertson, Lewis Atherton.